5
Silicone is not used in the hydraulic oil or plastic.
Note 1: Refer to page 59 for the Koganei standard.
2: Packaged in single layer packaging.
Capable of JIS/ISO Class 5 equivalent cleanliness
(FED–STD Class 100 equivalent)
calculated within a 0.1 μm particle.
(Koganei standard)Note 1

25 : For CS-KSHC18×25
- -
Order Codes (specifications in mm)
KSHC—
Stopper nut
Blank: No stopper nut
   S : With stopper nut
Body thread size
  11 : M8×1
CS
Cap
Blank: No cap
    C : With plastic cap
Shock absorber
Linear orifice type
KSHC series
Clean
specifications
Piston diameter × absorption stroke Maximum absorption capacity
3×3 ･････････････････････････  A : 0.1J
  AB : 0.2J
   B : 0.3J
4×4 ･････････････････････････  B : 0.3J
  BD : 0.5J
5×5 ･････････････････････････  D : 1.0J
  DE : 1.5J
6×8 ･････････････････････････ DE : 1.5J
  EF : 2.5J
8×8 ･････････････････････････ EF : 2.5J
   G : 4.0J
9×10 ････････････････････････ GK : 5.0J
    L : 8.0J
11×15 ･･･････････････････････  M : 10J
   P : 15J
14×16 ･･･････････････････････ R : 20J
   T : 30J
18×25 ･･･････････････････････ X : 40J
CS-KSHC5×5 11
Stopper nut
Blank: No stopper nut
    S   : With stopper nut
Maximum absorption capacity
 D  ：1.0J
 DE：1.5J
Shape of rod end
Blank: No cap
    C : With plastic cap
● CS-KSHC5×5  Order code for thread size M8×1
-
- --
M4 to M20：1 pack has 10 pieces
 M25：1 pack has 2 pieces（                        ）
* For the dimension diagrams of the additional parts, see page �.
* The stopper nut is made from mild steel (nickel plated).

33.5
69
Order Codes (specifications in inches)
KSHC—
Stopper nut
Blank: No stopper nut
　S : With stopper nut
CS
Cap
Blank: No cap
　C : With plastic cap
Shock absorber
Linear orifice type
KSHC series
Clean
specifications
Piston diameter × absorption stroke Maximum absorption capacity
3×3 ････････････････････････････ A : 0.1J
  AB : 0.2J
   B : 0.3J
4×4 ････････････････････････････ B : 0.3J
  BD : 0.5J
5×5 ････････････････････････････ D : 1.0J
  DE : 1.5J
6×8 ････････････････････････････DE : 1.5J
  EF : 2.5J
7×8 ････････････････････････････DE : 1.5J
  EF : 2.5J
8×8 ････････････････････････････EF : 2.5J
   G : 4.0J
9×10 ･･･････････････････････････GK : 5.0J
    L : 8.0J
11×15 ･･････････････････････････ M : 10J
   P : 15J
14×16 ･･････････････････････････ R : 20J
   T : 30J
18×25 ･･････････････････････････ X : 40J
--
Model Main unitNote1 Additional mass Additional parts’ mass
With plastic cap Mounting nut (1 ea.) Stopper nut
CS-KSHC3×3-F11 0.1 0.004 0.01 0.04
CS-KSHC4×4-F11 0.2 0.004 0.04 0.1
CS-KSHC5×5-F11-D,DE 0.4 0.01 0.06 0.2
CS-KSHC6×8-F11 0.7 0.04 0.07 0.4
CS-KSHC7×8-F11 1.0 0.04 0.09 0.4
CS-KSHC8×8-F11 1.3 0.04 0.1 0.5
CS-KSHC9×10-F11 2.2 0.07 0.2 0.7
CS-KSHC11×15-F11 5.1 0.07 0.4 2.5
CS-KSHC18×25-F11 12.7 0.2 1.1 4.8
Calculation example: The mass of CS-KSHC6×8 (with cap and stopper) is
0.7 + 0.04 + 0.4 = 1.14oz
Note1: The weight of the main unit includes the weight of 2 mounting nuts.
Note2: CS-KSHC7×8 has only inch specifications.